Н \$140.00 460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849695

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		12/30/2022	A TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SV Labs Corporation f/k/a Smith & Vandiver Corporation		
Street Address:	480 AIRPORT BLVD		
City:	WATSONVILLE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95076		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4600672	AGILOSOMES	
Registration Number:	4116600	SKIN NUTRITION	
Registration Number:	1560386	SMITH & VANDIVER	
Registration Number:	1692135	SMITH & VANDIVER	
Serial Number:	90369684	SMITH&VANDIVER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-7810 Email: achung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil A. Hug, Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018460-0000018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0864

Total Attachments: 3

source=Smith Vandiver -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Smith Vandiver -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Smith Vandiver -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0865

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of December 30, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of December 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the SV Labs Corporation f/k/a Smith & Vandiver Corporation (the "Debtor") and recorded December 21, 2020 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7144, Frame 0739.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4884-2296-3782_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name:

Title: SVP

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AGILOSOMES	86/173776	1/23/14	4,600,672	9/9/14
SKIN NUTRITION	77/492026	6/5/08	4,116,600	3/27/12
SMITH & VANDIVER	73/768310	12/9/88	1,560,386	10/17/89
SMITH & VANDIVER	74/173819	6/7/91	1,692,135	6/9/92
SMITH & VANDIVER	90369684	12/12/20	n/a	n/a

4884-2296-3782_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 10/30/2023